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19.21 Life insurance effected and in force in Canada by insurance companies under federal 
registration, 1880-1975 (million dollars) 

Year 

1880 
1900 
1920 
1940 
1960 
1965 
1970 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

New 
insurance 

during year 

14 
68 

630 
590 

5,693 
8,967 

12,915 
17,566 
19,441 
25,488 
32,526 

Amounts in force Dec, 
Canadian 

38 
267 

1,664 
4,609 

30,418 
47,900 
76,775 
96,293 

109,504 
128,178 
151,974 

31 
British 

20 
39 
77 

146 
1,555 
3,071 
5,727 
6,944 
7,671 
8,785 

10,476 

Foreign 

34 
124 
916 

2,221 
12,676 
18,685 
28,615 
33,168 
36,435 
40,157 
45,629 

Total 

91 
431 

2,657 
6,975 

44,649 
69,656 

111,116 
136,405 
153,610 
177,120 
208,079 

19.22 Summary of the number of life insurance policies and related amounts in force in Canada 
reported by federally registered companies, 1974 and 1975 

Policies 

New policies effected during year 
Total policies in force Dec, 31 
Policies ceased by death or maturity 

Number of policies 
•000 
1974 

782 
10,605 

132 

1975 

1,009 
11,025 

127 

Amounts in 
$'000,000 
1974 

25,488 
177,120 

654 

force 

1975 

32,526 
208,079 

715 

19.23 Amounts of ordinary' and group life insurance policies effected and in force in Canada reported 
by federally registered companies, 1974 and 1975 (million dollars) 

Policies 

Effected during year 
Ordinary' 
Group 

In force Dec, 31 
Ordinary' 
Group 

Canadian 
1974 

9,089 
8,591 

54,903 
73,275 

1975 

10,749 
11,970 

61,907 
90,066 

British 
1974 

1,144 
478 

6,537 
2,248 

1975 

1,436 
657 

7,464 
3,013 

Foreign 
1974 

3,693 
2,492 

19,525 
20,632 

1975 

4,620 
3,094 

22,025 
23,604 

'Includes industrial policies. 

19.24 Life insurance premiums (direct written), by province, 1975 (million dollars) 

Province or territory Ordinary' Group Total 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Miscellaneous 

Total 

15 
4 

45 
31 

413 
572 

55 
42 

101 
129 

2 
18 

1,427 

2 
16 
12 

157 
229 

22 
17 
39 
55 

1 
3 

561 

23 
6 

61 
43 

570 
801 

77 
59 

140 
184 

3 
21 

'Includes industrial policies. 


