19.21	Life insurance effected and in force in Canada by insurance companies under federal
	registration, 1880-1975 (million dollars)

Year	New	Amounts in force Dec. 31				
	insurance effected during year	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	
1880	14	38	20	34	91	
1900	68	267	39	124	431	
1920	630	1,664	77	916	2,657	
1940	590	4,609	146	2.221	6.975	
1960	5,693	30,418	1,555	2,221 12,676	44,649	
1965	8,967	47,900	3,071	18,685	69,656	
1970	12,915	76,775	5,727	28,615	111,116	
1972	17,566	96,293	6,944	33,168	136,405	
1973	19,441	109,504	7,671	36,435	153,610	
1974	25,488	128,178	8.785	40.157	177,120	
1975	32.526	151.974	10,476	45,629	208,079	

## 19.22 Summary of the number of life insurance policies and related amounts in force in Canada reported by federally registered companies, 1974 and 1975

Policies	Number of policies '000		Amounts in force \$'000,000	
	1974	1975	1974	1975
New policies effected during year Total policies in force Dec. 31 Policies ceased by death or maturity	782 10,605 132	1,009 11,025 127	25,488 177,120 654	32,526 208,079 715

## 19.23 Amounts of ordinary¹ and group life insurance policies effected and in force in Canada reported by federally registered companies, 1974 and 1975 (million dollars)

Policies	Canadian		British		Foreign	
	1974	1975	1974	1975	1974	1975
Effected during year Ordinary <sup>1</sup> Group	9,089 8,591	10,749 11,970	1,144 478	1,436 657	3,693 2,492	4,620 3,094
In force Dec. 31 Ordinary¹ Group	54,903 73,275	61,907 90,066	6,537 2,248	7,464 3,013	19.525 20,632	22,025 23,604

<sup>1</sup>Includes industrial policies

19.24 Life insurance premiums (direct written), by province, 1975 (million dollars)

Province or territory	Ordinary <sup>1</sup>	Group	Total
Newfoundland	15	8	23
Prince Edward Island	4	2	6
Nova Scotia	45	16	61
New Brunswick	31	12	43
Quebec	413	157	570
Ontario	572	229	801
Manitoba	55	22	77
Saskatchewan	42	17	59
Alberta	101	39	140
British Columbia	129	55	184
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	2	T.	3
Miscellaneous	18	3	21
Total	1,427	561	1,988

<sup>\*</sup>Includes industrial policies.